Excel International Journal of Technology, Engineering and Management
2026; Volume -13, Issue-2_Page_174-187
174
Sustainable Fiber Reinforced Lightweight
Concrete Using Waste Materials: Mechanical
and Durability Properties
Vijay Kumar Rayalla
PG student, Department of Civil Engineering, QIS college of Engineering and Technology, Ongole,

fibers resulted in only slight density increases of less than 2–8%, and all changed combinations
continued to be categorized as lightweight concrete.
Table 4.1 Density test results of LWAC specimens
S.No Mix ID
Waste LWA
(%)
Fiber Content
(%)
Density
(kg/m3)
1 CM 0 0 2457
2 LWC25 25 0 2136
3 LWC50 50 0 1987
4 LWC75 75 0 1790
5 LWC100 100 0 1644
6 FRLWC25-0.5 25 0.5 2200
7 FRLWC50-0.5 50 0.5 1988
8 FRLWC75-0.5 75 0.5 1770
9 FRLWC100-0.5 100 0.5 1654
10 FRLWC25-1.0 25 1 2300
11 FRLWC50-1.0 50 1 2240
12 FRLWC75-1.0 75 1 1870
13 FRLWC100-1.0 100 1 1630
3.2 Compressive strength
Compressive strength dropped as the amount of SFAA in lightweight concrete rose; results for 25%,
50%, 75%, and 100% SFAA mixes were 34.0 MPa, 31.0 MPa, 29.6 MPa, and 27.6 MPa, respectively,
while a control mix reached 36.2 MPa. Strength was greatly increased by the addition of recycled PP